IAOA Financial Report for 2019

Opening Balance 01.01.2019

Revenue
Item Amount
Membership fees 1,627.00 €
Donations 1.00 €
FOIS 2014 surplus 8,725.00 €
FOIS 2018 surplus 2,170.81 €
IAOA-Italy contracts 8,050.00 €
Summer Institute 2019: fees 2,720.00 €
Closing Balance 31.12.2019
SUMMARY
Total Revenue Total Expenses

23,293.81 € 5,703.80 €

2,580.49 €

20,170.50 €

17,590.01 €

International Association for Ontology and its Applications
Bern, Switzerland

Expenses

Item

Bank fees

Website / Hosting

Conference / Event support

JOWO 2019

ONTOBRAS 2019

Summer Institute 2019: expenses

FOIS 2018 Prizes (donated by IOS Press in 2018)

Taxes

NOTES

IAOA (in Switzerland) and IAOA-Italy have agreed in
several confracts that IAOA-Italy delegates its statutory
activities to IAOA and pays IAOA for these services.

The website was partially paid for (and shared with) IAOA-Italy.

The IOS Press donated 750 € for the best paper award in
2018 but the awards were paid in 2019.

There were 92 members during 2019; namely,

14 honorary, 4 instfitutions, 47 regular, 9 students,

and 18 others. Of these, 18 have not yet renewed during
2020; namely, 1 institution, 13 regular, and 4 students.

Date: 24.03.2020

Amount

115.00 €
23.75€

1,772.52 €
500.00 €
2,542.53 €
750.00 €
0.00 €



