IAOA Financial Report for 2019

International Association for Ontology and its Applications Bern, Switzerland

Date: 24.03.2020

Opening Balance 01.01.2019

2,580.49 €

Revenue

Item	Amount
Membership fees	1,627.00€
Donations	1.00€
FOIS 2014 surplus	8,725.00 €
FOIS 2018 surplus	2,170.81 €
IAOA-Italy contracts	8,050.00 €
Summer Institute 2019: fees	2,720.00 €

Expenses

Item	Amount
Bank fees	115.00 €
Website / Hosting	23.75 €
Conference / Event support	
JOWO 2019	1,772.52€
ONTOBRAS 2019	500.00 €
Summer Institute 2019: expenses	2,542.53 €
FOIS 2018 Prizes (donated by IOS Press in 2018)	750.00 €
Taxes	0.00 €

Closing Balance 31.12.2019

20,170.50 €

SUMMARY

Total Revenue	Total Expenses	Balance
23,293.8	5,703	s.80 € 17,590.01 €

NOTES

IAOA (in Switzerland) and IAOA-Italy have agreed in several contracts that IAOA-Italy delegates its statutory activities to IAOA and pays IAOA for these services.

The website was partially paid for (and shared with) IAOA-Italy.

The IOS Press donated 750 € for the best paper award in 2018 but the awards were paid in 2019.

There were **92 members** during 2019; namely, 14 honorary, 4 institutions, 47 regular, 9 students, and 18 others. Of these, 18 have not yet renewed during 2020; namely, 1 institution, 13 regular, and 4 students.